#### 505381289 03/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5428082

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Shunpei Yamazaki  | 03/11/2015     |
| Masayuki Sakakura | 03/10/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 398, HASE                                 |
| City:           | ATSUGI-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN                  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                     |
| Postal Code:    | 243-0036                                  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16354327 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 626-6430 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: DAVID B. HARDY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12732-1472003     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SHARON M. ALLEN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Sharon M. Allen/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/19/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12732-1472003 Assign #page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048631 FRAME: 0611 505381289

Attorney Docket No. 12732-1472001 Client Reference No. US20333

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We, <u>Shunpei YAMAZAKI of Setagaya</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan and Masayuki SAKAKURA of Isehara</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u> hereby assign to <u>Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a <u>Japanese</u> corporation having a place of business at:

398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 243-0036 Japan

| Signature | Shunpei YAMAZAKI  |
|-----------|-------------------|
| Name:     | Shunpei YAMAZAKI  |
| Date:     | 03/11/2015        |
| Signature | Masayuki Dakakuna |
| Name:     | Masayuki SAKAKURA |
| Date:     | 03/10/2015        |
|           |                   |

**RECORDED: 03/19/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 048631 FRAME: 0612